
From: Arla  
Sent: Thursday, January 30, 2020 2:14 PM 
To: City of London, Mayor <mayor@london.ca>; van Holst, Michael <mvanholst@london.ca>; Lewis, 
Shawn <slewis@london.ca>; Salih, Mo Mohamed <msalih@london.ca>; Helmer, Jesse 
<jhelmer@london.ca>; Cassidy, Maureen <mcassidy@london.ca>; Squire, Phil <psquire@london.ca>; 
Morgan, Josh <joshmorgan@london.ca>; Lehman, Steve <slehman@london.ca>; Hopkins, Anna 
<ahopkins@london.ca>; Van Meerbergen, Paul <pvanmeerbergen@london.ca>; Turner, Stephen 
<sturner@london.ca>; Peloza, Elizabeth <epeloza@london.ca>; Kayabaga, Arielle 
<akayabaga@london.ca>; Hillier, Steven <shillier@london.ca> 
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Input for 2020-2023 budget 
 
Mayor Holder and  Councillors, 
 

As a resident of London, I have for many years been most troubled about the growing number of 

homeless folk I have observed in my city.  While there are many contributing factors, there are several 

things that the municipality could do in the near future to alleviate the desperate situation people find 

themselves in. 

 

Because homelessness has ramifications for so many other services, such as policing, health care 

services, Emergency Room services (all of which are already stretched to the limit), I believe that 

addressing housing and homelessness should be a priority for the City of London in this budget cycle. 

 

Therefore, three key investments which should get funding are: 

  

1) "Additional funding for affordable housing - Part B" 

2) London Middlesex Community Housing regeneration 

3) London Middlesex Community Housing staffing and security 

  

The first two items allow for the creation of more affordable housing stock, the third item allows for 

supporting people already in social housing to remain housed. I believe that these are key investments 

and must be added into the budget. 

  

 

Thank-you, 

Arla Longhurst 
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